BOULDER LAKE CLUB 2024 BOAT SLIP INFORMATION

BOAT SLIPS AND STORAGE

Slips are available for rent on a first paid, first serve basis. You are not guaranteed the same slip year to year. Boat slips may be reassigned to accommodate boat size, water levels and safety issues. Slip Release Waivers must be completed by any boat owner using a BLC slip or kayak/canoe rack. At which time a BLC boat registration sticker will be issued. This sticker must be affixed and visible while boat is on Boulder Lake.

Completed Boat Slip Rental Agreements must be signed and returned to the Lake Club each season.

PA Boat registration stickers (2) must be placed on the starboard and port side of the boat's front hull and visible to the staff.

If there are any problems with your dock space/ electricity to your space, it is your responsibility to notify management.

All owners must supply appropriate lines for mooring their boat. At the end of the season all lines, buoys and personal items are to be removed from the docks. The Lake Club assumes no responsibility for improperly moored boats or improperly tied lines. The Club reserves the right to replace defective lines when necessary and to charge the boat owner for the cost of replacement.

Any member or renter bringing a boat to the water on a daily or weekly basis must pay for a slip/rack at that time or the boat must be taken out of the water and off Lake Club property each day.

Due to staffing limitations, we cannot guarantee staff availability to cover or uncover owners boats. When possible, staff at BLC will try to assist boat owners who provide one hour advance notice.



The Lake Club is not responsible for any maintenance or up keep of your boat. There will be no use of BLC Batteries for private boats.

BOAT ACCESS WHEN CLUB IS CLOSED.

Any boat owner that has rented and paid for a dock slip will have 24 hour access to their boat.

When the Lake Club is closed, access to the dock area will be the path by Boulder View Tavern. When the gates are closed to the beach area, please use the path by the Tavern.

When the Lake Club is closed, there will be no one available to assist boat owners should you have any issues.

Boat Owners shall be responsible for the safety, security, and conduct of their family members, guests and invitees while on the property. Persons under the age of 14 are permitted on board only while supervised by an adult.

All guests must sign the waiver of liability before they board any homeowner's boat. These forms can be obtained on our website or at the Lake Club office. No persons are allowed on Lake Club Property without signing a liability form.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call Lisa at 570-656-5139 or email lisa@brreco.com.

2024 STORAGE:

All pontoon boats must have their own trailers. Please speak with Lisa if you are interested in trailer rental.

The homeowner is responsible for locking their trailer and providing BLC with a key.

For safety reasons, all trailers must have a tongue jack .

The homeowner must remove all belongings from their boat before storage (cleaners, water, fishing gear, etc.) BLC is not responsible for lost or stolen items.

We will begin removing boats for storage beginning October 1, 2024. All boats must be removed from the docks by October 10, 2024. Homeowners may pick up their boats weekdays between 9am and 4pm. There is no weekend access to the Lake Club for boat removal in October, unless previously scheduled with the BLC Staff.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call Lisa at 570-656-5139 or email lisa@brreco.com.